





GANGTOK MUNICPAL CORPORATION

Deorali, Gangtok.

EOI No: 556/GMC/2024-25 Date: 21 – 08 - 24

CALL FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

AMRUT - MITRA

The Gangtok Municipal Corporation invites qualified Women Self-Help Groups (SHGs) from within Gangtok District to submit Expressions of Interest (EOI) for participation in the **Amrut Mitra** initiative under the **AMRUT 2.0 mission**. This program, implemented in partnership with the Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana - National Urban Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NULM) under the Urban Development Department (UDD), is designed to enhance water management capabilities and create sustainable livelihood opportunities for SHGs in urban areas.

The **Amrut Mitra** initiative is focused on empowering women through active participation in water infrastructure projects. The following projects have been allocated to the Gangtok Municipal Corporation under the Amrut Mitra component:

- 1. Billing and Collection by Amrut Mitras in Ranipool Ward.
- 2. **Billing and Collection** by Amrut Mitras in Gangtok.
- 3. Water Quality Testing by Amrut Mitras in Tadong.
- 4. Water Quality Testing by Amrut Mitras in Gangtok.

Eligibility Criteria

- SHGs must be located within the jurisdiction of the Gangtok Municipal Corporation.
- SHGs must be duly registered under DAY-NULM, UDD, and must have been registered for a minimum period of six months as of the publication date of this EOI.

Submission Process: Interested SHGs are encouraged to visit the Office of the Municipal Commissioner, Gangtok Municipal Corporation, during official working hours for detailed information on project descriptions, eligibility requirements, and the documentation needed for EOI submission.

The completed Expressions of Interest must be submitted to the Office of the Municipal Commissioner, Gangtok Municipal Corporation, by **31st August 2024**, during official working hours.

s/d

Municipal Commissioner

Gangtok Municipal Corporation